JAES
ISTRAŽIVANJA I PROJEKTOVANJA ZA PRIVREDU
www.engineeringscience.rsJOURNAL OF APPLIED ENGINEERING SCIENCE
Indexed by
NUMERICAL ANAL YSIS OF LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE
WALL PANELS HAVING A VARIATION OF DIMENSIONS
AND OPENINGS THAT WERE SUBJECTED TO STATIC
LATERAL LOADS

ings without and with reinforcements. There were three
diagonal steel bars in the corner of each opening; these
were 4 mm in diameter, with a length of 140 mm, the wire
mesh in the wall panels having a 50 mm spacing.
Istraživanja i projektovanja za priverdu ISSN 1451-4117
Journal of Applied Engineering Science Vol. 20, No. 1,2022
Istraživanja i projektovanja za priverdu ISSN 1451-4117
Journal of Applied Engineering Science Vol. 20, No. 1,2022
112
Nurjannah, et al. - Numerical analysis of lightweight concrete wall panels having a variation of dimensions and
openings that were subjected to static lateral loads
No. Wall Panel
Models
H L T
(mm) (mm) (mm)
1 1000H.40T 1000 1500 40
2 1000H.50T 1000 1500 50
3 1000H.60T 1000 1500 60
4 1500H.40T 1500 1500 40
5 1500H.50T 1500 1500 50
6 1500H.60T 1500 1500 60
7 2000H.40T 2000 1500 40
8 2000H.50T 2000 1500 50
9 2000H.60T 2000 1500 60
10 1000H.40T.W 1000 1500 40
11 1000H.50T.W 1000 1500 50
12 1000H.60T.W 1000 1500 60
13 1500H.40T.W 1500 1500 40
14 1500H.50T.W 1500 1500 50
15 1500H.60T.W 1500 1500 60
16 2000H.40T.W 2000 1500 40
17 2000H.50T.W 2000 1500 50
18 2000H.60T.W 2000 1500 60
19 1500H.40T.O 1500 1500 40
20 1500H.50T.O 1500 1500 50
21 1500H.60T.O 1500 1500 60
22 1500H.40T.W.O 1500 1500 40
23 1500H.50T.W.O 1500 1500 50
24 1500H.60T.W.O 1500 1500 60
Table 2: Dimensions of the wall panel models Table 3: The aspect and slenderness ratios
No. Wall Panel
Models
Wire